Mississippi Public Service Commission



DANE MAXWELL, Chairman SECOND DISTRICT BRENT BAILEY, Commissioner FIRST DISTRICT BRANDON PRESLEY, Commissioner THIRD DISTRICT

KATHERINE COLLIER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 601-961-5400 ROSS HAMMONS, GENERAL COUNSEL JEREMY BRELAND, DIR FINANCE & PERSONNEL RICKEY L. COTTON, DIR GAS PIPELINE SAFETY

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Thursday, August 18, 2022, the Mississippi Public Service Commission will conduct an open meeting "work session" beginning at 10:00 a.m. on the topic of Global Fuel Markets and its Impact on Utility Rates.

THIS MEETING WILL TAKE PLACE in the Mississippi Public Service Commission Hearing Room, 1st Floor, Woolfolk State Office Building, Jackson, Mississippi.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE OFFICIAL SEAL of the Mississippi Public Service Commission on this the 3rd day of August 2022.



KATHERINE COLLIER Executive Secretary